are locked in, subject to continuation of lock-in in the hands of transferees for the remaining period and compliance of Securities
and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997 as applicable.

Equity Shares held by Promoter(s) which are locked in as per the relevant provisions of Chapter IV of the SEBI Guidelines,
may be transferred to and amongst Promoter/Promoter group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company,
subject to continuation of lock-in in the hands of transferees for the remaining period and compliance of Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

The shares locked in by the Promoter are not pledged to any party. Locked-in Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be
pledged with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions in
terms of clause 4.16 (b) of the SEBI Guidelines.

Promoters’ contribution has been brought in to the extent of not less than the specified minimum lot.

3. Shareholding pattern of the Company prior and post this Issue

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number % Number %

Promoters

Mr. V Rajagopal 3,813,200 28.79% 3,813,200 21.25%

Mrs. Rama Rajagopal 3,767,700 28.44% 3,767,700 20.99%

Sub Total (A) 7,580,900 57.23% 7,580,900 42.24%

Promoter Group

Mrs. Ammani Rajagopalan 600 0.01% 600 0.00%

Ms. Anjali Rajagopal 100 0.00% 100 0.00%

Sub Total (B) 700 0.01% 700 0.00%

Promoter and Promoter Group Holdings (C= A+B) 7,581,600 57.24% 7,581,600 42.24%

New Vernon Bharat Limited 3,400,000 25.67% 3,400,000 18.94%

Reliance Capital Limited 935,000 7.06% 935,000 5.21%

Bennett, Coleman & Co Limited 1,316,818 9.94% 1,316,818 7.34%

Others 12,800 0.10% 12,800 0.07%

Sub Total (D) 5,664,618 42.76% 5,664,618 31.56%

Total Pre Issue Capital (E=C+D) 13,246,218 100.00% 13,246,218 73.80%

Public Issue* – – 4,550,000 25.35%

ESOP# – – 150,000 0.85%

Total 13,246,218 100.00% 17,946,218 100.00%

* Includes reservation for employees amounting 50,000 equity shares

# Assuming that all 150,000 options granted have been excercised

16

4. Particulars of top ten shareholders:

a) As on the date of filing this Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI

Sr. Name of the shareholder Number of
No. Equity Shares

1. Mr. V. Rajagopal 3,813,200

2. Mrs. Rama Rajagopal 3,767,700

3. New Vernon Bharat Limited 3,400,000

4. BCCL 1,316,818

5. Reliance Capital Limited 935,000

6. Devsen Software & Exports Private Limited 12,800

7. Mrs. Ammani Rajagopalan 600

8. Ms. Anjali Rajagopal 100

b) Ten days prior to the date of filing this Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI

[…]

A. The Ratios have been computed as below:

1 Earning Per Share (Rs.):

Net Profit attributable to Equity Shareholders .

Weighted Avg. no. of Equity Shares Outstanding during the year

2 Return on Networth (%):

Net Profit After Tax .

Net Worth excluding Revaluation Reserve at the end of the year

3 Net Asset Value per Share (Rs.):

Net Worth excluding Revaluation Reserve at the end of the year

Number of Equity Shares outstanding during the year

B. The above ratios have been computed on the basis of the adjusted profits / losses for the respective years as per the
statement of Profits and Losses, as restated.

C. Earnings Per Share is computed in accordance with Accounting Standard, 20 “Earnings Per Share” issued by the
Chartered Accountants of India. Also refer Notes on Accounts # II (5)

D. Figures for the period ending 31/Mar/2004 comprise figures of the amalgamated entity and hence are not comparable.
Also figures for the half-year ending 30/09/2005, are not annualized and are not directly comparable with the performance
of the previous years.

96

Capitalisation Statement  Annexure # 6

Capitalisation Statement Rs in Millions

Particulars Pre-issue as at As adjusted

30/09/2005 for issue

Short Term Debt 469.18 469.18

Long Term Debt 198.08 198.08

Shareholders’ Funds:

Share Capital 113.28 [ ]

Reserves 529.12 [ ]

Total Shareholders’ Funds 642.41 [ ]

Long Term Debt/Equity 0.31:1 [ ]

Note:

Share Capital and Reserves (Post Issue) can be calculated only on conclusion of the Book Building Process.

97

Statement of Tax Shelters Annexure # 7

Period / Year ended 30.09.05 31.03.05 31.03.04 31.03.03 31.03.02 31.03.01

Particulars Rs. in Millions

Profit /(Loss) Before Tax
as per Audited accounts (A) 79.73 94.91 53.83 15.68 10.77 14.66

Tax Rate 33.66% 36.59% 35.88% 36.75% 35.70% 39.55%

Tax at actual rate on book profits 26.84 34.73 19.31 5.76 3.84 5.80

Adjustments:

Permanent Differences

Export Profits - U/S. 80HHC 10.53 2.90 3.41 9.86

Dividend U/S. 10(33) 0.06

Expenditure U/S.35AC

Absorption of Accumulated
Losses upon Merger 37.02

Profit / Loss on Sale of Assets
/ Investments 1.81 0.85 0.36

Total Permanent Differences (B) 1.81 0.91 47.55 3.26 3.41 9.86

Timing Differences

Differences between Income Tax
and Book Depreciation 4.52 12.50 5.40 4.70 2.67 3.54

Differences between Advertisement
Expenses debited to:

P&L Account & considered for
Tax purposes (8.06)

(Disallowance) & Subsequent
Allowance U/Sec 40(a) (0.17)

(Disallowance) & Subsequent
Allowance U/Sec 43B 0.57 2.14 (3.15)

(Disallowance) U/Sec 36(1)(va) (0.01) (0.03)

Total Timing Differences (C) 4.52 12.33 (2.66) 5.27 4.80 0.35

Net Adjustments (B+C) 6.33 13.25 44.89 8.53 8.22 10.21

Tax Saving Thereon 2.13 4.85 16.10 3.13 2.93 4.04

Income From Business as per
Tax Returns (D) = (A-B-C) 73.40 81.66 8.94 7.15 2.55 4.44

Tax as per Tax Returns (Excl. Interest
/ Tax impact on Capital Gains) 24.71 29.88 3.21 2.63 0.91 1.76

98

Statement of Cash Flows From the Restated Financial Statements Annexure # 8

Sl # Period / Year ended 30.09.05 31.03.05 31.03.04 31.03.03 31.03.02 31.03.01
Particulars Rs. in Millions

A Cash Flow from
Operating Activities:
Net Profit Before Tax 79.73 94.91 46.29 15.68 10.77 14.66
Add: Adjustments for
Depreciation
(including Depreciation on Merger) 16.50 19.44 61.03 14.59 15.59 17.06
Miscellaneous Expenses Written Off 0.17 (0.17)
Bad Debts Written Off 1.45
Interest & Finance Charges 21.08 31.88 40.16 21.65 18.17 15.61
Interest & Dividend Received (2.04) (1.46) (1.50) (0.64) (0.82) (1.30)
(Profit) / Loss on Sale of
Fixed Assets / Investments (1.81) (0.85) (0.29) (0.48) (0.01)
Operating Profit Before
Working Capital Changes 113.46 145.54 145.52 50.80 43.71 46.03
Adjustments for:
(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories (121.95) (106.95) (170.85) (64.24) 1.99 (19.28)
(Increase) / Decrease in Debtors
& Other Receivables (157.21) 20.37 (106.13) 0.84 (10.58) (4.94)
Increase / (Decrease) in
Creditors & Other
Current Liabilities 15.01 14.51 99.64 14.06 18.12 16.87
Cash Generated From Operations (150.69) 73.48 (31.82) 1.46 53.23 38.68
Income Tax Paid (33.13) (7.40) 0.11 (0.68) (0.49) (1.61)
Net Cash from Operating Activities (183.82) 66.08 (31.71) 0.78 52.74 37.08

B Cash Flow from Investing Activities:
(Purchase) of Fixed Assets -
Net of sales (75.15) (86.08) (118.50) (39.23) (8.91) (61.58)
(Purchase) / Sale of
Investments (Net) 1.40 18.30 (7.50) (12.20)
Interest / Dividends Received 2.04 1.46 1.50 0.64 0.82 1.30
Net Cash (Used in) /
From Investing Activities (73.11) (83.22) (98.70) (38.60) (15.59) (72.48)

C Cash Flow From Financing Activities:
Proceeds from Issue of Share
Capital (incl. Share Premium
& Suspense) 239.91 1.04 12.10
Net Adjustment on Amalgamation 60.60
Short Term Borrowings /
(Repayments) (Net) 150.58 48.35 91.17 42.73 (22.23) 9.49
Long Term Loan Receipts /
(Repayments) (Net) 59.35 52.74 30.72 12.81 (8.89) 46.13
Dividends Paid
(including tax thereon) (9.60) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest & Finance Charges Paid (21.08) (31.88) (40.16) (21.65) (18.17) (15.61)
Net Cash (Used in) / From
Financing Activities 419.16 70.24 154.42 33.89 (49.29) 40.00
Net Increase in Cash and
Cash Equivalents 162.24 53.10 25.99 (3.93) (12.14) 4.60
Cash and Cash Equivalents
(Opening Balance) 84.76 31.67 5.68 9.60 21.74 17.14
Cash and Cash Equivalents
(Closing Balance) 247.00 84.76 31.67 5.68 9.60 21.74
Cash & Bank Balances as
per Balance Sheet 247.00 84.76 31.67 5.68 9.60 21.74

99

STATEMENT OF TAX BENEFITS: ANNEXURE # 9

STATEMENT OF POSSIBLE BENEFITS AVAILABLE TO CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS
CELEBRITY FASHIONS PRIVATE LIMITED) AND ITS SHAREHOLDERS

I. Benefits available under Direct Taxes:

1. UNDER THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 (‘ACT’)

A. Benefits available to the Company:

a) Tax holiday under Section 10 A of the Act

Section 10 A of the Act, allows a Company to claim a deduction from its total income, 100% of the profits derived
by its undertaking established in a Free Trade Zone, etc. from the export of articles or things or computer
software for a period of ten consecutive assessment years, beginning with the assessment year relevant to the